Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

American Lobster Stock Assessment
Review Workshop

August 10-14, 2020

Draft Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Monday, August 10

Welcome and Introductions
Agenda Overview and Ground Rules
Life History

Stock Structure

Review Panel Q & A

-- Break --

Environmental Impacts

Review Panel Q & A

Fisheries and Management History
Review Panel Q & A

-- Lunch --

Assessment History

Review Panel Q & A
Fishery-Dependent Data and Inputs
Review Panel Q & A

Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 1

Pat Campfield

Review Panel Chair

Kathleen Reardon

Josh Carloni

Kim McKown

Caitlin Starks

Kim McKown

Burton Shank

9:00 am - 3:30 pm
9:00 am
9:15am
9:30 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:00 am
11:45 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
3:25 pm
3:30 pm

American Lobster Stock Assessment Review Workshop

https://www.gotomeet.me/ASMFC/lobster-assessment-review-workshop

By phone - United States: +1 (866) 899 4679; Canada: +1 (888) 299 1889

Access Code: 261-071-141
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Tuesday, August 11
Fishery-Independent Data and Inputs
Review Panel Q & A

--Break--

Stock Indicator Method
Assessment Model Methodology
Review Panel Q & A

-- Lunch --

GOM/GBK Model Results

Stock Indicators

Model Results

Review Panel Q & A

Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 2

Burton Shank

Tracy Pugh

Conor McManus

Jeff Kipp

9:00 am - 3:30 pm
9:00 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:15 pm

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:45 pm
3:25 pm
3:30 pm

Wednesday, August 12

Review Additional Analyses
Southern New England Model Results
Stock Indicators

Model Results

--Break--

Review Panel Q&A

--Lunch—

Reference Points and Stock Status
Review Panel Q & A

--Break--

Research Recommendations
Review Panel Q & A

Public Comment

Adjourn for Day 3

Conor McManus

Jeff Kipp

Kim McKown

9:00 am —3:30 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am

10:45 am
11:00 am
11:45 am
12:45 pm
1:45 pm
2:15 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:25 pm
3:30 pm
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Thursday, August 13 9:00 am —3:30 pm

Review Additional Analyses 9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A 10:00 am
--Break-- 10:30 am
Review Panel Discuss Conclusions & Recommendations (closed door) 10:45 am
--Lunch— 12:30 pm
Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee 1:30 pm
--Break— 2:30 pm
Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session Review Panel 2:45 pm
Adjourn for Day 4 3:30 pm
Friday, August 14 9:00 am - 3:30 pm
Continue Drafting Review Report Review Panel 9:00 am
--Lunch— 12:30 pm
Complete Draft of Review Report Review Panel 1:30 pm
Adjourn Review Workshop 3:30 pm
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