

## **Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission**

## American Lobster Stock Assessment Review Workshop



August 10-14, 2020

## **Draft Agenda**

The times listed are approximate; the order of items is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary

Monday, August 10		9:00 am – 3:30 pm
Welcome and Introductions	Pat Campfield	9:00 am
Agenda Overview and Ground Rules	Review Panel Chair	9:15 am
Life History	Kathleen Reardon	9:30 am
Stock Structure	Josh Carloni	10:15 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:30 am
Break		10:45 am
Environmental Impacts	Kim McKown	11:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		11:45 am
Fisheries and Management History	Caitlin Starks	12:00 pm
Review Panel Q & A		12:15 pm
Lunch		12:30 pm
Assessment History	Kim McKown	1:30 pm
Review Panel Q & A		1:45 pm
Fishery-Dependent Data and Inputs	Burton Shank	2:00 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:15 pm
Public Comment		3:25 pm
Adjourn for Day 1		3:30 pm

Tuesday, August 11		9:00 am - 3:30 pm
Fishery-Independent Data and Inputs	Burton Shank	9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:15 am
Break		10:45 am
Stock Indicator Method	Tracy Pugh	11:00 am
Assessment Model Methodology	Conor McManus	11:30 am
Review Panel Q & A		12:15 pm
Lunch		12:30 pm
GOM/GBK Model Results	Jeff Kipp	1:30 pm
Stock Indicators		
Model Results		
Review Panel Q & A		2:45 pm
Public Comment		3:25 pm
Adjourn for Day 2		3:30 pm
Wednesday, August 12		9:00 am – 3:30 pm
Review Additional Analyses		9:00 am
Southern New England Model Results	Conor McManus	9:30 am
Stock Indicators		
Model Results		
Break		10:45 am
Review Panel Q&A		11:00 am
Lunch—		11:45 am
Reference Points and Stock Status	Jeff Kipp	12:45 pm
Review Panel Q & A		1:45 pm
Break		2:15 pm
Research Recommendations	Kim McKown	2:30 pm
Review Panel Q & A		3:00 pm
Public Comment		3:25 pm
Adjourn for Day 3		3:30 pm

Thursday, August 13		9:00 am – 3:30 pm
Review Additional Analyses		9:00 am
Review Panel Q & A		10:00 am
Break		10:30 am
Review Panel Discuss Conclusions & Recommendations (closed door)		10:45 am
Lunch—		12:30 pm
Panel Reviews Conclusions with Assessment Committee		1:30 pm
Break—		2:30 pm
Begin Drafting Review Report - Closed Door Session	Review Panel	2:45 pm
Adjourn for Day 4		3:30 pm

Friday, August 14		9:00 am – 3:30 pm
Continue Drafting Review Report	Review Panel	9:00 am
Lunch—		12:30 pm
Complete Draft of Review Report	Review Panel	1:30 pm
Adjourn Review Workshop		3:30 pm